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Joint School District

410 South Commercial Street ® Neenah, WI 54956 o Tel: (920) 751-6800 o Fax: (920) 751-6809

MEMORANDUM

John Lehman, Chair, Finance and Personnel Committee

A
Dr. Mary Pfeiffer, District Administrator )&‘6

July 18, 2012

Employment of Personnel - Teachers

The following individuals have been interviewed, have had their credentials reviewed by appropriate staff
members, and are being recommended to fill teacher vacancies for the 2012-2013 school year.

First

Marcy
John
Mary
Erica
Shelley
Jennifer
Andrea
Katherine
Stacey
Tess
Amanda
Agatha
Christina
Anne
Kyle

Lisa
Theresa
Eric
Angela

Last

Bauman
Bergstreser
Biebel

Cates
Dombeck
Hammerschmidt
Heidl

Hess
Johnson

Kerr

Kilsdonk
Kossakowski
Peerenboom
Pergolski
Popp
Reineking
Schneider
Thiede
VerVoort

Assignment

School Counselor
Technology Ed.

French 0.4/Spanish 0.6

Grades 4/5
Grade 3

Math

CDS

Grade 4

Grade 4

Grade 4

School Counselor
Grade 3

Grade 2

Math Coordinator
At-Risk
Kindergarten
Grade 2

Social Studies
French

These positions are within budget allocations.
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FTE

1.0 (197 Days)

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.8
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0 (192 Days)
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

School

Neenah High
Shattuck Middle
Neenah High
Alliance Charter
Wilson

Neenah High
Shattuck Middle
Coolidge

Lakeview

Spring Road
Wilson and Clayton
Coolidge

Tullar

District

Shattuck Middle
Coolidge

Lakeview

Neenah High

0.8 Shattuck/0.2 NHS

Salary

$52,000.00
$49,500.00
$45,600.00
$50,000.00
$40,500.00
$39,000.00
$47,000.00
$40,500.00
$40,500.00
$40,500.00
$42,667.00
$42,000.00
$40,500.00
$70,000.00
$40,500.00
$43,700.00
$40,500.00
$55,000.00
$45,500.00
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NEENAH

Joint School District

410 South Commercial Street ® Neenah, WI 54956 o Tel: (920) 751-6800 ° Fax: (220) 751-6809

MEMORANDUM

To: John Lehman, Chair, Finance and Personnel Committee
From: Dr. Mary Pfeiffer, District Administrator ryﬂﬁ

Date: July 18, 2012

Re: Employment of Personnel - Administrator

The following individual is being recommended to fill the Clayton Principal vacancy with a start date of July 16, 2012.

Name Position School/Location | FTE Salary

Jackie Munoz-Ellmann Principal Clayton 1.0 $80,000
(prorate to start date)

This position is within budget allocations.
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NEENAH

Joint School District

410 South Commercial Street ® Neenah, W1 54956 e Tel: (920) 751-6800 e Fax: (920) 751-6809

MEMORANDUM

TO: John Lehman, Chair, Finance & Personnel Committee
FROM: Dr. Mary Pfeiffer, District Administrator ")’}()f’
DATE: July 18, 2012

RE: Resignation of Staff Members

Attached are letters of resignation from the following staff members:

o Jill Marie Gault, Foreign Language, Neenah High School
° Paul Kelly, Grade 4, Tullar Elementary School
o Kathryn Parker, Specific Learning Disability, Neenah High School

It is my recommendation that the above named resignations be approved
effective immediately.
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NEENAH

Joint School District

410 South Commercial Street © Neenah, WI 54956 o Tel: (220) 751-6800 * Fax: (920) 751-6809

MEMORANDUM

TO: John Lehman, Chair, Finance & Personnel Committee

FROM:  Dr. Mary Pfeiffer, District Administrator 71"

DATE: July 18, 2012

RE: Employment of Personnel - Contract Decrease

The Administration is supportive of Ms. Aaholm’s request to reduce her contract from
1.0 FTE to 0.8 FTE to meet the staffing needs of the District. However, the
Administration team will schedule Ms. Aaholm and her faculty colleagues based upon

the needs of the students.

e Shelly Aaholm, Foreign Language, Neenah High School
Decrease from full-time (1.0) to eight-tenths (0.8).

This position is within budget allocations.

smf




