

MEMORANDUM

To:

John Lehman, Chair, Finance and Personnel Committee

From:

Dr. Mary Pfeiffer, District Administrator $\mathcal{M}\mathcal{R}$

Date:

July 18, 2012

Re:

Employment of Personnel - Teachers

The following individuals have been interviewed, have had their credentials reviewed by appropriate staff members, and are being recommended to fill teacher vacancies for the 2012-2013 school year.

First	Last	Assignment	FTE	School	Salary
Marcy	Bauman	School Counselor	1.0 (197 Days)	Neenah High	\$52,000.00
John	Bergstreser	Technology Ed.	1.0	Shattuck Middle	\$49,500.00
Mary	Biebel	French 0.4/Spanish 0.6	1.0	Neenah High	\$45,600.00
Erica	Cates	Grades 4/5	1.0	Alliance Charter	\$50,000.00
Shelley	Dombeck	Grade 3	1.0	Wilson	\$40,500.00
Jennifer	Hammerschmidt	Math	0.8	Neenah High	\$39,000.00
Andrea	Heidl	CDS	1.0	Shattuck Middle	\$47,000.00
Katherine	Hess	Grade 4	1.0	Coolidge	\$40,500.00
Stacey	Johnson	Grade 4	1.0	Lakeview	\$40,500.00
Tess	Kerr	Grade 4	1.0	Spring Road	\$40,500.00
Amanda	Kilsdonk	School Counselor	1.0 (192 Days)	Wilson and Clayton	\$42,667.00
Agatha	Kossakowski	Grade 3	1.0	Coolidge	\$42,000.00
Christina	Peerenboom	Grade 2	1.0	Tullar	\$40,500.00
Anne	Pergolski	Math Coordinator	1.0	District	\$70,000.00
Kyle	Popp	At-Risk	1.0	Shattuck Middle	\$40,500.00
Lisa	Reineking	Kindergarten	1.0	Coolidge	\$43,700.00
Theresa	Schneider	Grade 2	1.0	Lakeview	\$40,500.00
Eric	Thiede	Social Studies	1.0	Neenah High	\$55,000.00
Angela	VerVoort	French	1.0	0.8 Shattuck/0.2 NHS	\$45,500.00

These positions are within budget allocations.



MEMORANDUM

To:

John Lehman, Chair, Finance and Personnel Committee

From:

Dr. Mary Pfeiffer, District Administrator $\ensuremath{\mathscr{MP}}$

Date:

July 18, 2012

Re:

Employment of Personnel - Administrator

The following individual is being recommended to fill the Clayton Principal vacancy with a start date of July 16, 2012.

Name	Position	School/Location	FTE	Salary	
Jackie Munoz-Ellmann	Principal	Clayton	1.0	\$80,000 (prorate to start date)	

This position is within budget allocations.



MEMORANDUM

TO:

John Lehman, Chair, Finance & Personnel Committee

FROM:

Dr. Mary Pfeiffer, District Administrator MR

DATE:

July 18, 2012

RE:

Resignation of Staff Members

Attached are letters of resignation from the following staff members:

- Jill Marie Gault, Foreign Language, Neenah High School
- Paul Kelly, Grade 4, Tullar Elementary School
- Kathryn Parker, Specific Learning Disability, Neenah High School

It is my recommendation that the above named resignations be approved effective immediately.



MEMORANDUM

TO:

John Lehman, Chair, Finance & Personnel Committee

FROM:

Dr. Mary Pfeiffer, District Administrator

DATE:

July 18, 2012

RE:

Employment of Personnel - Contract Decrease

The Administration is supportive of Ms. Aaholm's request to reduce her contract from 1.0 FTE to 0.8 FTE to meet the staffing needs of the District. However, the Administration team will schedule Ms. Aaholm and her faculty colleagues based upon the needs of the students.

• Shelly Aaholm, Foreign Language, Neenah High School Decrease from full-time (1.0) to eight-tenths (0.8).

This position is within budget allocations.